12175 - Colebrook Drainage and Irrigation Specified Area System Establishment By-law, 1989, No. 10126, Amendment By-law, 1994, No. 12175.

12175 - Colebrook Drainage and Irrigation Specified Area System Establishment By-law, 1989, No. 10126, Amendment By-law, 1994, No. 12175.

## CITY OF SURREY

## BY-LAW NO. 12175

A by-law to amend the provisions of "Colebrook Drainage and Irrigation Specified Area System Establishment Bylaw, 1989, No. <u>10126</u>".

.....

The Council of the City of Surrey, in open meeting assembled, ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. "Colebrook Drainage and Irrigation Specified Area System Establishment By-law, 1989, No. <u>10126</u>" is hereby amended as follows:

Section 5, paragraph two is amended in the third line by deleting the words "January 1, 1991, and ending December 31, 2000" and inserting in their place the words "January 1, 1994, and ending December 31, 2003".

2. This By-law shall be cited for all purposes as "Colebrook Drainage and Irrigation Specified Area System Establishment By-law, 1989, No. <u>10126</u>, Amendment By-law, 1994, No. 12175."

PASSED THREE READINGS by the City Council on the 7th day of February, 1994.

RECONSIDERED AND FINALLY ADOPTED, signed by the Mayor and Clerk, and sealed with the Corporate Seal on the 14th day of February, 1994.

\_\_\_\_\_MAYOR

CLERK